Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey Honoring the County of Monterey's employees for their Steadfast Commitment and Dedication to Public Service Excellence and Proclaiming Friday, March 3, 2023, as **National Employee Appreciation Day**.

WHEREAS, The County of Monterey (the County) is proud to join employers around the nation in officially celebrating and proclaiming Friday, March 3, 2023, as **National Employee Appreciation Day**; and

WHEREAS, The County's over 5,000 employees provide essential services to create a healthy, safe, and vibrant community, to foster conditions for economic growth, and to improve residents' quality of life; and

WHEREAS, The County's employees work to maintain and strengthen the infrastructure and to preserve the natural beauty of the County's environment; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey expresses appreciation to all the County's diverse employees for their steadfast commitment and dedication in providing exemplary services to the County's over 438,000 residents; and

WHEREAS, March 3, 2023, is dedicated to recognizing and honoring the County's employees for the outstanding contributions they make to enrich and enhance the quality of life of our diverse constituents and community at large.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the County of Monterey Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims March 3, 2023, as National Employee Appreciation Day and encourages all Department Heads to support **National Employee Appreciation Day** by recognizing the outstanding service of employees within their departments.

	of Supervisor
, seconded by Supervisor	by

the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting on ______, 2023.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

Deputy